

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/201-12891-92 Dated Peshawar, the 3 /12/2014.

To,

- 1. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department.
- 2. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Information and Public Relation Department.

Subject:

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 653 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL

ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 02-12-2014 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 653 moved by Mr. Arif Yousaf, Special Assistant for Law, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Shah Hussain Khan, Syed Jaffar Shah, Syed Muhammad Ali Shah, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, and Mst. Anisa Zeb Tahirkheli, Members Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

## مشتركمقرارداد

چونکہ مورخہ 30نو مبر 2014ء کواسلام آباد میں پاکستان تخریک انصاف کے جلسہ کے دوران کورت کے لئے آئے ہوئے ڈان، اب تک اور دنیانیوز کی ٹیموں پر کریکر حملہ کیا گیا۔ جس میں اب تک نیوز کے کیمرہ مین چوہدری حامد اور ڈان نیوز کے کیمرہ مین نادر حسین زخمی ہوئے تھے۔ علاوہ ازیں اب تک نیوز کے کیمرہ مین سلمان مبارک اور ڈیزئننگ آپریٹر ضیاء الحق بھی زخمیوں میں شامل بیں۔

یے۔ پیمانسمبلی مذکورہ واقعہ کی پرزور مذمت کرتی ہے اور و فاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرتی ہے کہ واقع میں ملوث افراد کو گر فآر کر کے ان کے خلاف قانونی کارروائی کی جائے۔

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Secretary-IX,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa